



\$~84

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 150/2024**

**SHRI SANDEEP**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Varun Kumar, Adv.  
versus

**MS. SHRUTI**

..... Respondent

Through: Nemo

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**

**ORDER**

% **01.02.2024**

**CRL.M.A. 3186/2024 (Exemption)**

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

**CRL.M.A. 3187/2024**

2. This application has been filed seeking condonation of delay of 25 days in re-filing of the petition.

3. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay of 25 days in re-filing of the petition is condoned.

4. The application is disposed of in the above terms.

**CRL.REV.P. 150/2024**

5. Issue notice to the respondent, to be served through all permissible modes, returnable on 23<sup>rd</sup> July, 2024.

6. It is made clear that, in the meantime, the petitioner shall comply with the order passed by the learned Trial Court.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**FEBRUARY 1, 2024/Arya**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*