



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 150/2024 & CRL.M.A. 3187/2024**

SHRI SANDEEP

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Kumar, Advocate.

versus

MS. SHRUTI

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

23.07.2024

In view of the Inspecting Judges Meeting scheduled at 05:00 PM, this matter cannot be taken up today.

List on 16.10.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 23, 2024

Rahul