



\$~40

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 150/2024**

**SHRI SANDEEP**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Kumar, Advocate.

versus

**MS. SHRUTI**

.....Respondent

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

%

**16.10.2024**

1. No one appears on behalf of respondent.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 11<sup>th</sup> February 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**OCTOBER 16, 2024/sm**