



\$~22, 23 & 36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CRL.M.C. 3064/2024

JAYANTI PRASAD SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

BIJENDER SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: None.

23

+ CRL.REV.P. 150/2024

SHRI SANDEEP

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Mishika Gupta, Advocate.

versus

MS. SHRUTI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Advocate.

36

CRL.REV.P. 419/2024

JAYANTI PRASAD SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

BIJENDER SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

27.01.2026

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 29.04.2026.

By Order

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 27, 2026/NA